Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev. 10/02) DATENT	11.5
	9 ONL 1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	<u> </u>
· ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
L 0 M 5 12 -	Name: M-I L.L.C.
J. Scott Reynolds	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Legal Dept Patent and Trademark Group
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 5950 North Course Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	au Hausten – TV – 77072
01/20/2004	City: Houston State; TX Zip: 77072
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• •	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/082610	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carter J. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Legal Dept Patent & Trademark Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5950 North Course Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5950 North Course Dr.	13-3082 Order No. PA-00405
11	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77072	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	. /
	1111
Carter J. White, Reg. No. 41374	1/4 / la Matt 20 Jan 04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 JAN. 20. 2004 4:11PM

NU-4440 F. Z/3

Ref. No. PA-00405

## <u>Assignment</u>

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>J. Scott Reynolds</u> the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to M I LLC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5950 North Course Dr., Houston, TX 77072, his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

is for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), is and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as Method and Apparatus for Displacing Drilling Fluids with Completion and Workover Fluid and for Cleaning Tubular Members for which application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on June 3, 2002 (also known as United States Patent Application No. 10/082610, filled February 25, 2002), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this agreement to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

IL 547240(BR3 ()1,000)

PATENT REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0652

Ref. No PA-00405

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by name(s).	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their
-160 ****	**/
Signature: Printed Name: J. Scott Reynolds	
COUNTY OF HONES,	
STATE OF TEXAS ) ss.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned autho  20, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in executed the same of his own free will for the pu	known to me to be the person
[SEAL]	ary or Consular Officer

Page 2 of 2

## **FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET**

M-I *L.L.C.*Legal Department – Patent Group 5950 North Course Drive Houston, Texas 77072

To: Assignment Division

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Phone:

Fax: 703-306-5995

From: Sherrie Blaine Phone: 281.561.1451 Fax: 281.561.1452

**Date:** January 20, 2004

Pages (including cover): 4

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

Reference: Atty. Docket PA-00405US

cc:

PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION, ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR ACTION TAKEN IN RELIANCE OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND YOU ARE REQUESTED TO CALL 713.561.1300 TO ARRANGE FOR ITS RETURN

PATENT REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0654